 Conducted Testing of Terrestrial
Broadcast Sound Receivers according
to ETSI EN 303 345
Application Note
Products:
ı R&S®BTC
ı R&S®BTC-B1
ı R&S®BTC-B11

Official Journal of the European Union. - Luxembourg : THE EUROPEAN UNION,
May 22, 2014. - L153 : Vol. 57. - pp. 62-106.
    Ordering Information
 1GP117-1e Rohde & Schwarz Conducted Testing of Terrestrial Broadcast Sound Receivers according to
ETSI EN 303 345
20
5 Ordering Information
The following table contains order information for required instruments, options and
accessories. The last two columns specify which products are required for a one-path
configuration of the R&S®BTC and which are required for a two-path configuration.
Coders, stream libraries and waveform libraries have to be selected according to the
transmission standards desired for testing.
Please contact your local sales office for detailed clarification.
Designation Type Order No. 1-Path
Config.
2-Path
Config.
Broadcast Test Center R&S®BTC 2114.3000.02 ● ●
Baseband Generator, 1st channel R&S®BTC-B1 2114.3500.02 ● ●
Baseband Generator, 2nd channel R&S®BTC-B2 2114.3600.02 - ●
Baseband Main Module, two I/Q
paths to RF
R&S®BTC-B12 2114.6600.02 ● ●
Frequency range 100 kHz up to 3
GHz
R&S®BTC-B3103 2114.3100.02 ● ●
Frequency range 100 kHz up to 3
GHz
R&S®BTC-B3203 2114.3300.02 - ●
EXT. Baseband Routing R&S®BTC-K8 2114.6968.02 - ●
Multimedia Generation Suite R&S®BTC-K20 included in base unit ● ●
Multi ARB Waveform Generator,
(SL)
R&S®BTC-K35 2114.6974.02 ● ●
DAB/DAB+/T-DMB Coder R&S®BTC-K511 2114.7106.02 ● -
T-DMB/DAB Coder Package R&S®BTC-PK511 2114.7687.02 - ●
AM/FM RDS RDBS Coder R&S®BTC-K570 2114.7141.02 ● -
AM / FM / RDS Coder Package R&S®BTC-PK570 2114.7806.02 - ●
T-DMB/DAB Streams R&S®LIB-K51 2116.9364.02 ● ●
DAB+ Streams R&S®LIB-K53 2116.9387.02 ● ●
T-DMB/DAB Waveforms R&S®WV-K801 2116.9787.02 ● -
DRM Waveforms R&S®WV-K803 2116.9806.02 ● -
DRM+ Waveforms R&S®WV-K811 2116.9887.02 ● -
DRM/DRM+ Coder R&S®BTC-K519 2114.7058.02 ● -
DRM+ Coder Package R&S®BTC-PK519 2114.7635.02 - ●
DRM/DRM+ MDI Stream Library R&S®LIB-K60 2116.9458.02 ● ●
Analog AV RX R&S®VT-B2370 2115.7600.06 ● ●
    Ordering Information
 1GP117-1e Rohde & Schwarz Conducted Testing of Terrestrial Broadcast Sound Receivers according to
ETSI EN 303 345
21
Designation Type Order No. 1-Path
Config.
2-Path
Config.
Audio Analysis R&S®VT-K2150 2115.8235.02 ● ●
Power measurements R&S®BTC-K2055 2114.7258.02 ● ●
Average Power Sensor R&S®NRP6A 1424.6796.02 ● ●
Six-Pole Interface Cable, length:
1.50 m
(Accessory to R&S®NRP6A)